Y.S ARTS & K.S.SHAH COMMERCE COLLEGE DEVGADHBARIA

HATHI THANA, DIST- DAHOD, GUJARAT, PIN- 389380

Phone No. (O): 02678 220270 E-mail:devbariacollege@yahoo.comwebsite:devbariacollege.org

Full Name (title/first name/second name/surname)	RAMILABEN KUHCHIYA	EN KUHCHIYABHAI PATEL Phot	
Designation (Department)	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR		
Address Current	156/VRUNDAVANNAGAR-2 BAN GODHRA, DIST-PANCHMAHAL -		
Permanent	AS ABOVE		
Contact No.	8141674768		
E-mail	Patelrk01@gmail.com		
Date of Birth	01/06/1968		
Date of joining	15/10/1993	Employment No.	220

Educational Qualifications

Degree	Institution	Year	Remarks
B.A	VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSIT,SURAT	1989	SECOND CLASS
M.A (Specialization)	GUJARAT VIDHYAPITH, AHMEDABAD	1993	FIRST CLASS
PH.D	PURSUING AT SABARMATI UNIVERSITY, AHMEDABAD		
NET/SLET		-	
Other(Specify)			

Career Profile (Research & Teaching Experience)

Organization / Institution	Designation	Duration	Role
M.M Shah Mahila College Kadi	Assist. Professor	01 Yrs	UG
Y.S ARTS & K.S.SHAH COMMERECE COLLEGE DEVGADHBARIA	ASSO. PROFESSOR	28 yrs.	UG
Y.S ARTS & K.S.SHAH COMMERECE COLLEGE DEVGADHBARIA	ASSO. PROFESSOR	24 yrs.	PG

Research areas of Interest

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT IN TRIBAL DISTRICT

Teaching areas of Interest
MACRO ECONOMICS, MICRO ECONOMICS, ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS
Publications Profile
National Journal No.of Papers-07International Journal No.of Papers : 05 Total : 12
Conference Organization/ Presentations
State level seminar attended-04, State level research Paper Presented 03, National Webinar- 04, National, Workshop 02: National Paper Presented - 7Presented Papers in InternationalConference:5
Research Projects (Minor-Major Grants/Research Collaboration)
Awards and Distinctions
Administrative Assignments
Member of admission committee, student union chairman, cwdc convener, Swarnim Gujarat Asst .Co-

ordinator

Association With Professional Bodies

Other Activities

- 1. Paper setter in Gujarat University, examiner
- 2. Paper setter in Shree Govind Guru university, examiner

Signature of Principal SIGANATURE OF FACULTY MEMBER

Y.S ARTS & K.S.SHAH COMMERCE COLLEGE